OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
BOOTSTRAP HOIST SYSTEM
FOR GE CF6 ENGINES
ON DOUGLAS DC-10 AIRCRAFT
P/N 101968
Document Control Number M101968
EO Number EO-2000-
Revision Date October 21, 2004

the indicated assembly, if the part is included in a higher-level assembly. The total quantity required
is a product of the quantities indicated at each level, up to the Top Assembly.
11.3 How to order Replacement Parts
Replacement parts and/or spare parts listed in this manual may be ordered by specifying the Top
Assembly Part Number, the Subassembly Part Number (if any), the Item Number, Description, and
the Quantity Required.
Example:
TOP ASSEMBLY P/N  215030-1 TOWBAR ASSEMBLY
SUBASSEMBLY ITEM 20, ADAPTER KIT
11
BOOTSTRAP HOIST SYSTEM  P/N 101968
Section 11 - ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST (cont’d)
  P/N 101968
12
BOOTSTRAP HOIST SYSTEM  P/N 101968
Section 11 - ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST (cont’d)
3 3 3 3 11 103890-3 DYNAMOMETER
- - - 4 10 110112-1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
(4” X 6” FRAME)
- - 4 - 9 110125-1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
(5” X5 ” FRAME)
2 2 2 2 8 104061-2-10 HOIST, 2-TON
2 2 2 2 7 104061-3-10 HOIST, 3-TON
2 2 2 2 6 104044-3 LINK
1 1 1 1 5 101785-21 CABLE ASSEMBLY
- 1 1 1 4 101793-2 DC-10 WING SUPPORT (RT)
- 1 1 1 3 101793-1 DC-10 WING SUPPORT (LT)
1 1 1 1 2 101969-1 AFT BEAM ASSEMBLY
1 1 1 1 1 102609-1 FORWARD BEAM ASSEMBLY
-101 -21 -11 —1 ITEM
NO.
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY REQUIRED
13
BOOTSTRAP HOIST SYSTEM  P/N 101968
Section 11 - ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST (cont’d)
  P
/N
 1
02
60
9-
1
14
BOOTSTRAP HOIST SYSTEM  P/N 101968
Section 11 - ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST (cont’d)
QTY REQD
  P/N 102609-1
15
BOOTSTRAP HOIST SYSTEM  P/N 101968